The Board is mindful of the compliance with the public shareholding spread as required by the Listing
Requirements and will take into consideration the requirement when making any purchase of L&P
Shares pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

9. INTEREST OF DIRECTORS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AND/OR PERSONS CONNECTED

The Directors, Substantial Shareholders and persons connected to the Directors and/or Substantial
Shareholders of L&P Group have no direct or indirect interest in the Proposed Share Buy-Back and/or
the resale of Treasury Shares, if any.

[The remaining of this page is intentionally left blank]

7

The proforma table below shows the equity interests held directly and indirectly in L&P by the Directors and Substantial shareholders of L&P as at LPD before and after
the Proposed Share Buy-Back and the full exercise/ implementation of ESOS:-

Before Proposed Share Buy-Back After Proposed Share Buy-Back After Proposed Share Buy-Back & full exercise/
implementation of ESOS

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors

Dato’ Seri Lee
Kah Choon

560,000 0.100 - - 560,000 0.111 - - 560,000 0.109 - -

Ooi Lay Pheng 20,938,300 3.734 368,500,000 (1) 65.710 20,938,300 4.149 368,500,000 (1) 73.011 20,938,300 4.091 368,500,000 (1) 72.005

Ong Kah Hong 2,090,000 0.373 - - 2,090,000 0.414 - - 2,090,000 0.408 - -

Lee Soon Swee - - 368,500,000 (1) 65.710 - - 368,500,000 (1) 73.011 - - 368,500,000 (1) 72.005

Dato’ Mohamed
Amin Bin Mohd
Kassim

310,000 0.055 - - 310,000 0.061 - - 310,000 0.061 - -

Phoon Yee Min 60,000 0.011 - - 60,000 0.012 - - 60,000 0.012 - -

Hew Hein Hwei - - - - - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

B Pack Holdings
Sdn. Bhd.

368,500,000  65.710 - - 368,500,000  73.011 - - 368,500,000  72.005 - -

Ooi Lay Pheng 20,938,300 3.734 368,500,000 (1) 65.710 20,938,300 4.149 368,500,000 (1) 73.011 20,938,300 4.091 368,500,000 (1) 72.005

Lee Soon Swee - - 368,500,000 (1) 65.710 - - 368,500,000 (1) 73.011 - - 368,500,000 (1) 72.005

Person Connected

Ooi Lay Khim 5,000 0.001 - - 5,000 0.001 - - 5,000 0.001 - -

Ooi Eng Thiam 6,000 0.001 - - 6,000 0.001 - - 6,000 0.001 - -

Gerald Kung
Chong Hin

50,000 0.009 - - 50,000 0.010 - - 50,000 0.010 - -

Notes:
(1) Deemed interested by virtue of their shareholdings in B Pack Holdings Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

8

10. SHARE PRICES

The monthly highest and lowest prices of the Shares traded on the Bursa Securities for the last twelve
(12) months from April 2024 through to March 2025 are as follows:

Months Lowest (RM) Highest (RM)

2024 April 0.365 0.405

May 0.365 0.495

June 0.450 0.560

July 0.405 0.595

August 0.350 0.440

September 0.305 0.370

October 0.315 0.345

November 0.260 0.330

December 0.250 0.285

2025 January 0.230 0.290